   Document # DS-1013-AR-W01 RRA1-10 1 of 2
February 2004
RRA1-10
Return Path Residential Amplifier
 Overview
Antronix’s new Return Residential Amplifier (RRA) Series
was designed for reliable subscriber premise return
path amplification such as cable modems and two-way

• Power on LED
• 5 Year Warranty
 Ordering Guide
RRA1-10/PS 1 output amplifier, 10 dB return gain,
120 VAC/60 Hz
ARPI-2000 Power Inserter for Remote Powering
ARAC-18N AC Power Adaptor, 120 VAC/60 Hz input,
18 VDC output
H        L
H        L
Input
Power & Output
+10 dB
   Document # DS-1013-AR-W01 RRA1-10 2 of 2
February 2004
  Electrical Specifications
Model Number  RRA1-10
Return Specifications Frequency (MHz) Max. Min. Unit
Gain 5 - 42 − 10.0  dB
Return Loss 5 - 42 − 18 dB
Flatness 5 - 42 1.0 − dB
Group Delay 5 - 7 12.0 − ns/1.0 MHz
 7 - 36 5.0 − ns/1.0 MHz
 36 - 42 12.0 − ns/1.0 MHz
Distortions
1dB Compression Point1 5 - 42 74 − dBmV
Second Order2 5 - 42 − 75 − dBc
Third Order3 5 - 42 − 60 − dBc
Forward Specifications Frequency (MHz) Max. Min. Unit
Noise Figure 5 - 1000 5.5 − dB
RFI Isolation 5 - 1000 − 120 dB
Insertion Loss 54 - 1000 1.0 − dB
Return Loss 54 - 1000 − 18 dB
Group Delay 5.0 - 6.5 25 − ns/3.58 MHz
 6.5 - 8.0 15 − ns/3.58 MHz
 8.0 - 34 5 − ns/3.58 MHz
 34 - 40 15 − ns/3.58 MHz
Forward Distortion4 54 - 1000 -50 − dBmV
1. After amplification
2. Second Order distortion is measured at 12 MHz with three carriers (19, 25 & 31 MHz), each adjusted to
+60 dBmV after amplification.
3. Third Order distortion is measured at 37 MHz with three carriers (19, 25 & 31 MHz), each adjusted to +60 dBmV
after amplification.